Specifications subject to change without notice. 11© 2002 Globe Motors http://www.globe-motors.com/cfchoos.html
Commercial
Fan Features
Globe Motors offers a wide range of
tubeaxial brushless DC and AC fans to
meet your electronic requirements. Our
models range from 6 CFM to 230 CFM
and model sizes range from 1.6" (40 mm)
square to 6.8" (172 mm) diameter.
The solid-state brushless DC motor
design provides low input power, lower
operating voltages, polarity protection,
and features auto-restart.
Globe Motors Cooling Fan Part Numbering System
SAMPLE PART NUMBER: D47-B15A-04W3-100
The entire line utilizes precision
ball bearings, which are capable of
with-standing maximum shock and
vibration. We combine this with
highly-sophisticated dynamic balancing
techniques on the rotor and impeller to
ensure long life and lower acoustical
degradation over time. All units have a
minimum life expectancy of 75,000 hours
at 77°F (25°C).
We offer a complete line of finger guards
and filters to match our fans and your
applications. Globe Motors also maintains
a staff of field application engineers to
assist you in fan selection and to provide
fast resolution to technical issues.
D   47 -  B   15    A - 04   W     3    -   100
Voltage Category
A AC
D DC
O.D. Size
In.   mm.
1.6      40
2.4      60
3.1      80
3.6      92
4.7    120
5.9    150
6.8    172
Bearings
B Ball
Width
In.   mm.
0.6      15
0.8      20
1.0      25
1.2      30
1.5      38
2.0      50.8
Voltage
04     12V
05     24V
07     48V
15     115V
23     230V
Sensor
A No Sensor
B Tachometer
C Locked Rotor Sensor
Speed (RPM)
0<1000
1 1000 to 2000
2 2000 to 3000
3 3000 to 4000
4 4000 to 5000
5 5000 and up
Connector
T Terminal
W Wire
Rev. Level
Note: Our part numbering system is designed to offer additional product information as a convenience to our customers. Part numbers are listed on all product bulletin sheets.